Catalogue : PDE2532TCUK-po
Universal Grippers
P5GC Serie
Sizes 10, 16, 20 and 25 mm
2
P5GC Grippers
04.02
Contents

04.02
GP 5 M H1 0 NC 0 0 0 B
Order key
M 4
Size
Ø 10 mm 10
Ø 16 mm 16
Ø 20 mm 20
Ø 25 mm 25
Stroke
 0004 4,4 mm size10
0006 6,6 mm size 16
0010 10,2 mm size 20
0014 14 mm size 25
Nota : all grippers are equipped with a magnet for sensing.
Example :
Parallel gripper, size16 without spring :
Orde code  : P5GCM16HMN0006B
Standard gripper (15 digits)
Function
 M Without spring
B Spring at opening
 D Spring at closing
19
04.02
P5GC Angular Grippers
Size 10
Csf = 0,16 Nm
Fsf = 8 N
s = 40°
m = 0,039 kg
Cso = 0,22 Nm
Fso = 11 N
Size 16
Csf = 0,72 Nm
Fsf = 36 N
s = 40°
m = 0,88 kg
Cso = 0,90 Nm
Fso = 45 N
Size 20
Csf = 1,56 Nm
Fsf = 78 N
s = 40°
m = 0,171 kg
Cso = 1,78 Nm
Fso = 89 N
Size 25
Csf = 3,20 Nm
Fsf = 160 N
s = 40°
m = 0,293 kg
Cso = 3,56 Nm
Fso = 178 N s : stroke
m : weight
Csf : clamping torque at closing
Cso : clamping torque at opening
Fsf : clamping force at closing
Fso : clamping force at opening
20
P5GC Angular Grippers, size10
04.02
Angular grippers
These grippers, which are used for material handling and
precision assembly, are part of the Parker Pneumatic
automation product range.
4 sizes are available and and can be used in most
applications.
Versions and sensors

04.02
GP 5 M K1 0 NC 0 0 4 B
Order key
M 0
Total opening angle
0040 40° sizes 10 to 25
Nota : tall grippers are equipped with a magnet for sensing.
Example :
Angular gripper, size 16 without spring :
Order code : P5GCM16KMN0040B
Standard gripper  (15 digits)
Function
 M   Without spring
B Spring at opening
 D Spring at closing
Size
Ø 10 mm 10
Ø 16 mm 16
Ø 20 mm 20
Ø 25 mm 25
31
04.02
P5GC Radial Grippers
Size 10
Csf = 0,56 Nm
Fsf = 28 N
s = 180°
m = 0,072 kg
Cso = 0,74 Nm
Fso = 37 N
Size 16
Csf = 2,12 Nm
Fsf = 106 N
s = 180°
m = 0,148 kg
Cso = 2,48 Nm
Fso = 124 N
Size  20
Csf = 4,56 Nm
Fsf = 228 N
s = 180°
m = 0,309 kg
Cso = 5,20 Nm
Fso = 260 N
Size 25
Csf = 9,26 Nm
Fsf = 463 N
s = 180°
m = 0,559 kg
Cso = 10,32 Nm
Fso = 516 N s : stroke
m : weight
Csf :  clamping torque at closing
Cso : clamping torque at opening
Fsf : clamping force at closing
Fso : clamping force at opening
32
P5GC Radial Grippers, size 10
04.02
Radial grippers
Theses grippres, which are used for material handling
and precision assembly, are part of the Parker Pneumatic
automation product range.
4 sizes are available, and can be used in most applications.
Versions et detection
There is one version : with 2 square jaw-carriers.

04.02
GP 5 M B1 6 NC 0 1 8 B
Order key
M
Total opening angle
0180 180° size10 to 25
Nota : all grippers are equipped with a magnet for sensing.
Example :
Radial griper, size 16 :
Order code : P5GCM16BMN0180B
Standard gripper (15 digits)
0
Size
Ø 10 mm 10
Ø 16 mm 16
Ø 20 mm 20
Ø 25 mm 25
43
04.02
P5GC Sensors
Sensors for P5GC gripper
Sensors can be adjusted along grooves
Dimensions (mm)
  Size 10 16 20 25
X gripper closed 1 2 0 0
Y gripper opened 0 2 0 0
In grooves*
X
Y
Technical data
Order code
Specifications P8S-SPTHZ
Cable length (m) 0,3
Connector Plug-in Male M8
Type PNP N.O.
Supply voltage (Vdc) 6 + max 30
Switching frequency (kHz) 200
Switching current (A) 0,2
Power (W) max. 6
Switching voltage (Vdc) <1
Response time "ON" (µs) 0,8
Response time "OFF" (µs) 0,3
Working temperature  (°C) -10 to +70
Inverse polarity protection yes
Short circuit protection yes
Life time (imp.) 109
Protection IP67
Body Polyamid PA12
Cable Flat in PUR CEI20/22 II
Dimensions (mm)
Nota :
Mounting in T-groove and cylindrical groove
- Mouting in T-groove by the side with plastic adaptator
- Mounting by slipping into the cylindrical groove on the
rear of the gripper.
* Only in cylindrical groove for radial grippers.
4,6
3,6
3
7,6
2110
            Wiring diagram
PNP
          Sensing point
7
44
P5GC Pièces détachées
04.02
Repair kits
Size Parallel gripper Angular gripper Radial gripper
10 P5GCM10H6RM P5GCM10K6RM P5GCM10B6RM
16 P5GCM16H6RM P5GCM16K6RM P5GCM16B6RM
20 P5GCM20H6RM P5GCM20K6RM P5GCM20B6RM
25 P5GCM25H6RM P5GCM25K6RM P5GCM25B6RM
Spare parts
Size Parallel gripper Angular gripper Radial gripper
10 P5GCM10H6PS P5GCM10K6PS P5GCM10B6PS
16 P5GCM16H6PS P5GCM16K6PS P5GCM16B6PS
20 P5GCM20H6PS P5GCM20K6PS P5GCM20B6PS
25 P5GCM25H6PS P5GCM25K6PS P5GCM25B6PS
Jaw-carriers
Size Parallel gripper Angular gripper Radial gripper
10 P5GCM10H6P P5GCM10K6P P5GCM10B6P
16 P5GCM16H6P P5GCM16K6P P5GCM16B6P
20 P5GCM20H6P P5GCM20K6P P5GCM20B6P
25 P5GCM25H6P P5GCM25K6P P5GCM25B6P
The kit contains seals.
The kit contains the levers and their spindles.
The kit contains the jaw-carriers and their spindles.
Connection Order code Description